Fireworks Licensing and Safety Act or an order issued by the

state fire marshal pursuant to Section 60-2C-8.2 NMSA 1978, the

resident, owner or occupier shall be subject to a fine of:

(1)  one thousand dollars ($1,000) for a first

violation;

(2)  two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500)

for second violation; and

(3)  five thousand dollars ($5,000) for a third

or subsequent violation.

[B.] C.  No individual, firm, corporation or

partnership shall possess [any] fireworks for sale within New

Mexico, other than those authorized in the Fireworks Licensing

[...]

general fund to the following entities for expenditure in

fiscal years 2026 and 2027:

(1)  five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000)

to the state fire marshal's office for a statewide public

awareness campaign to prevent the use of illegal fireworks; and

(2)  two hundred fifty thousand dollars

($250,000) to the department of public safety to support local

law enforcement agencies with surveillance technology to

.232272.3

prevent the use of illegal fireworks.  

B.  Any unexpended balances remaining at the end of

fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.